®® Specifications
Specifications subject to change without notice.
www.AlloyLED.com     |     Call: 800.910.LEDS [5337]     |     solutions@AlloyLED.com
page 1 of 14
PrimaPanel Tunable White Flexible LED Sheet
Color Temperature 2700K–6500K
Power Consumption per Sheet 25.6 Watts
Current per Sheet 1.075 A

18.9 in.
9.45 in.
UL CERTIFIED
2108FIELD CUTTABLE
DRY LOCATION E479345
®® Specifications
Specifications subject to change without notice.
www.AlloyLED.com     |     Call: 800.910.LEDS [5337]     |     solutions@AlloyLED.com
page 2 of 14
Item Number Voltage Color
Temperature CRI R9
Values
R13
Values TM30 CQS Lumens per
Sheet
AL-01-91-2401 24V DC
2700K 95.9 96 95 94.6 95.3 1163
6500K 96.8 97 96 92.3 95.3 1353
2700K–6500K 92.6 77 90 92.8 96.3 2485
PRODUCT INFORMATION

AL-60-03-0011 DMX Touch Wall Controller - RGBTW - 12V or 24V DC
Item Number Voltage Wattage Dimensions
AL-60-03-0007-RDM 12V-24V DC 5X (96-192W) 6.46 x 2.87 x 1.5 in.
DMX Touch Wall Controller
DMX Decoder with RDM
0.76 in . 1.71 in .
3.
27
 in
.
2.
58
 in
.
Item Number Voltage Wattage Dimensions
AL-98-04-24036 24V DC 36W 5.83 x 1.58 x 1.18 in.
AL-98-04-24060 24V DC 60W 6.4 x 1.67 x 1.26 in.
AL-98-04-24100 24V DC 100W 7.5 x 2 x 1.46 in.
AL-98-04-24151 24V DC 151W 7.52 x 2.5 x 1.48 in.
AL-98-04-24200 24V DC 200W 8.47 x 5.43 x 1.18 in.
Mean Well Non-Dimmable Drivers
RECOMMENDED POWER SUPPLIES(SOLD SEPARATELY)
AdaptDrive VariTune Tunable White
provides seamless control over both brightness and color temperature from a single interface.
ALLOY’S
TOP CHOICE
®® Specifications
page 4 of 14 Specifications subject to change without notice.
www.AlloyLED.com     |     Call: 800.910.LEDS [5337]     |    solutions@AlloyLED.com
Maximum Load
100%
DRY LOCATION
120V Item Number Output  Input Wattage Minimum Load Dimensions (L x W x H)
AL-97-03-24096 24V 120Vac 96W 10% 4.13 x 2.12 x 1.59in.
AL-97-03-24160 24V 120Vac 160 W 10% 4.13 x 2.12 x 1.59in.
Note: Inspectors prefer power supply to be used with junction box.
For dimmer compatibility, refer to drivers specification sheet.
UP UP
24V DC

WARRANTY
Note: Alloy LED strongly recommends using Listed Class 2 power supplies for all installations.
Always install in accordance with local and national electrical code regulations.
Inspectors prefer power supply to be used with junction box.
For dimmer compatibility, refer to drivers specification sheet.
Item Number Output
Voltage Wattage Wet
Location
Minimum
Load
Dimensions
(Junction box)
(L x W x H)
Class
2
AL-98-12-24030 24V DC  30W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 6.5 x 3.72 x 1.57 in. Yes
AL-98-12-24060 24V DC 60W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 7.4 x 3.72 x 1.57 in. Yes
AL-98-12-24080 24V DC 80W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 8.66 x 3.72 x 1.57 in. Yes
AL-98-12-24096 24V DC 96W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 8.66 x 3.72 x 1.57 in. Yes
AL-98-12-24192-MT 24V DC 2*96W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 10.94 x 4.25 x 1.77 in. Yes
AL-98-12-24288-MT 24V DC 3*96W Yes (NEMA 4X) 10% 11.85 x 4.25 x 1.77 in. Yes
120V-
277V